Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2017

IMO

9145279

7235070

8213500

9195810

8832083

9136888

7366037

6927092

8857693

9708265

8138712

9256248

7118181

7525683

9265641

9331098

9159737

9376440

9169732

9564279

7801556

9015981

7901693

9294472

8212350

9286815

9162667

9322815

9219381

9573957

9328039

7704849

Name*

AVONMOOR

LIZORI

ABALONE
ANTONIA
ARKANOOR 3
EKMEN

ENAS-H

LSS SUCCESS
MASTER AHMAD N Y
MOUNT HOPE
NEFTERUDOVOZ-45M
TELLURIDE

AGIOS RAFAIL
ALINA

AMBA BHAVANEE -I
BERGEN TROLL
CAPE SCOTT

CFL PROSPECT
DILEK

GRACEFUL MADONNA
HORIZON GEOBAY
JAOHAR ADAM
JULIA L.S.

KAVO MANALI
LADY BO

LENA

LEONIE P

LNG OGUN

LOUIS S

LOVELAND ISLAND
MEANDI

NORDVAG

Flag

BH
MD
SL
FI
IR
PA
TZ
PA
TZ
PA
UA
MH
GR
GE
KN
NO
BZ
NL
CK
PA
PA
TG
TZ
MH
PA
MT
AG
BM
AG
PA
PT

DK

Inspection

Date
11-10-2017

3-12-2017

6-12-2017

24-11-2017

15-12-2017

13-12-2017

20-12-2017

17-12-2017

5-12-2017

11-11-2017

17-12-2017

11-12-2017

4-12-2017

5-12-2017

28-11-2017

12-12-2017

5-12-2017

30-11-2017

6-12-2017

6-12-2017

23-11-2017

29-11-2017

11-12-2017

5-12-2017

5-12-2017

15-11-2017

9-12-2017

7-12-2017

23-11-2017

11-12-2017

12-12-2017

13-12-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

69
5

3

13

14

23

11

28

Release
Date

19-12-2017
8-12-2017
9-12-2017
1-12-2017

28-12-2017

21-12-2017

25-12-2017

23-12-2017

13-12-2017

10-12-2017

21-12-2017

14-12-2017

11-12-2017

19-12-2017

21-12-2017

15-12-2017
8-12-2017
7-12-2017

12-12-2017
8-12-2017
6-12-2017
6-12-2017

15-12-2017

10-12-2017

16-12-2017

13-12-2017

15-12-2017
9-12-2017
5-12-2017

15-12-2017

15-12-2017

21-12-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

9415167

8325793

9434149

9218533

9212773

9339650

9452268

8702109

9055187

9006021

8883290

9415210

8829294

9243227

46

Name*

OBORISHTE
OCEAN SPIRIT
PAIVI

RMS CUXHAVEN
SEA MUSIC

SEA PIONEER
STENA

SYLT

TAHSIN

TALON

TECOIL POLARIS
TORRENT
VOLGA-4009

WESTPAC EXPRESS

Flag

MT
RU
Cy
AG
MD
MH
PA
VC
PA
PA
RU
CYy
CK

us

Inspection
Date

13-12-2017
21-11-2017
24-12-2017
7-12-2017
16-12-2017
7-12-2017
13-2-2017
12-12-2017
2-6-2017
8-12-2017
26-11-2017
4-12-2017
10-12-2017

20-12-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2
26
7
8
14
19
310
11
197
22

32

Release
Date

15-12-2017
17-12-2017
31-12-2017
15-12-2017
30-12-2017
26-12-2017
20-12-2017
23-12-2017
16-12-2017
30-12-2017
28-12-2017
7-12-2017
15-12-2017

23-12-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU ..

Released from detention this month: 12-2017 on Port tate Control
IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
9145279 AVONMOOR BH 11-10-2017 69 19-12-2017 4
7235070 LIZORI MD 3-12-2017 5 8-12-2017 3
6927092 LSS SUCCESS PA 17-12-2017 6 23-12-2017 2
7366037 ENAS-H TZ 20-12-2017 5 25-12-2017 2
8138712 NEFTERUDOVOZ-45M UA 17-12-2017 4 21-12-2017 2
8213500 ABALONE SL 6-12-2017 3 9-12-2017 2
8832083 ARKANOOR 3 IR 15-12-2017 13 28-12-2017 2
8857693 MASTER AHMAD N'Y TZ 5-12-2017 8 13-12-2017 2
9136888 EKMEN PA 13-12-2017 8 21-12-2017 2
9195810 ANTONIA FI 24-11-2017 7 1-12-2017 2
9256248 TELLURIDE MH 11-12-2017 3 14-12-2017 2
9708265 MOUNT HOPE PA 11-11-2017 29 10-12-2017 2
7118181 AGIOS RAFAIL GR 4-12-2017 7 11-12-2017 1
7525683 ALINA GE 5-12-2017 14 19-12-2017 1
7704849 NORDVAG DK 13-12-2017 8 21-12-2017 1
7801556 HORIZON GEOBAY PA 23-11-2017 13 6-12-2017 1
7901693 JULIAL.S. TZ 11-12-2017 4 15-12-2017 1
8212350 LADY BO PA 5-12-2017 11 16-12-2017 1
8325793 OCEAN SPIRIT RU 21-11-2017 26 17-12-2017 1
8702109 SYLT VC 12-12-2017 11 23-12-2017 1
8829294 VOLGA-4009 CK 10-12-2017 5 15-12-2017 1
8883290 TECOIL POLARIS RU 26-11-2017 32 28-12-2017 1
9006021 TALON PA 8-12-2017 22 30-12-2017 1
9015981 JAOHAR ADAM TG 29-11-2017 7 6-12-2017 1
9055187 TAHSIN PA 2-6-2017 197 16-12-2017 1
9159737 CAPE SCOTT BZ 5-12-2017 3 8-12-2017 1
9162667 LEONIE P AG 9-12-2017 6 15-12-2017 1
9169732 DILEK CK 6-12-2017 6 12-12-2017 1
9212773 SEA MUSIC MD 16-12-2017 14 30-12-2017 1
9218533 RMS CUXHAVEN AG 7-12-2017 8 15-12-2017 1
9219381 LOUISS AG 23-11-2017 12 5-12-2017 1
9243227 WESTPAC EXPRESS us 20-12-2017 3 23-12-2017 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9265641

9286815

9294472

9322815

9328039

9331098

9339650

9376440

9415167

9415210

9434149

9452268

9564279

9573957

46

Name

AMBA BHAVANEE -I

LENA

KAVO MANALI

LNG OGUN

MEANDI

BERGEN TROLL

SEA PIONEER

CFL PROSPECT

OBORISHTE

TORRENT

PAIVI

STENA

GRACEFUL MADONNA

LOVELAND ISLAND

Flag

KN
MT
MH
BM
PT
NO
MH
NL
MT
cy
cy
PA
PA

PA

Inspection
Date

28-11-2017
15-11-2017
5-12-2017
7-12-2017
12-12-2017
12-12-2017
7-12-2017
30-11-2017
13-12-2017
4-12-2017
24-12-2017
13-2-2017
6-12-2017

11-12-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

23

28

Release Date

21-12-2017
13-12-2017
10-12-2017
9-12-2017
15-12-2017
15-12-2017
26-12-2017
7-12-2017
15-12-2017
7-12-2017
31-12-2017
20-12-2017
8-12-2017

15-12-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9145279 Company
Name: AVONMOOR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 4 Container

Port of detention

Marsaxlokk

Recognised Organisation

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Distress flares

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
ISM

Wages

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

- 2017

Acheon Akti Navigation Co Ltd, , , Bahrain

7 7 )

Flag
Bahrain

Date of release
2017-12-19

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Gross tonnage
7171

Duration of detention
69 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies
27

Last Survey Date

6-6-2017
6-6-2017
6-6-2017

8-2-2018
8-2-2018
13-6-2018

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2017

IMO : 7235070 Company Argo Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: LIZORI Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2478 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-12-8 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-10-2017  27-10-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 27-10-2017  27-10-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 1-8-2017 3-7-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Lifeboats yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Cargo ports and other similar openings yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2017

IMO : 9708265 Company Filharmony Shipmanagement Inc, , , Panama
Name: MOUNT HOPE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Clipper Bulk A/S, , Coppenhagen, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 17027 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Brake 2017-12-10 29 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-6-2017  13-11-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 14-6-2017  13-11-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 20-1-2015  20-11-2019  Brazil 18-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation no
ISM no
Steering gear no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9256248 Company V Ships Ship Management India, , , Marshall Islands
Name: TELLURIDE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer VITOL, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 40763 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2017-12-14 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-6-2016  20-4-2018  India 30-5-2017
Lloyd's Register Load Line 14-6-2016 20-4-2018  Peru 26-3-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 4-5-2016 3-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Doors no
Fire drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Page 4 of 48

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9195810 Company Helmer Lundstrom AB OY, , , Finland
Name: ANTONIA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Finland 2876 1998

Port of detention

Bremen

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2017-12-1

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Other (fire safety)

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
19

Last Survey Date

5-6-2014
23-8-2016

15-8-2019
15-8-2021

RO related

Finland 10-8-2017

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9136888 Company Efemay Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Panama
Name: EKMEN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4358 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalamata 2017-12-21 8  day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-11-2017  22-3-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 30-5-2017 22-3-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 22-12-2015 8-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Maintenance and inspections no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
Retention of oil on board no
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements no
ISM no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Abandon ship drills no
Lashing material no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Operation of Fire protection systems no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no

Page 6 of 48

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8857693
Name: MASTER AHMAD N'Y

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Guardian Bureau of Shipping
Guardian Bureau of Shipping
Guardian Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Guardian Bureau of Shipping

- 2017

Premier Shipping & Trading SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

BNWAS
Cargo & other hatchways

Charterer ;o
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2457 1969
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-12-13 8 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

16-9-2017 15-12-2017
16-9-2017 15-12-2017
16-9-2017 15-12-2017

RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Guardian Bureau of Shipping

yes Guardian Bureau of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2017

IMO : 8832083 Company Sepehr Noor Mobin Shipping Co, , , Iran, Islamic Republic of
Name: ARKANOOR 3 Classification society ASIA Classification Society
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Iran, Islamic Republic of 2998 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Astrakhan 2017-12-28 13 day(s) 89
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
ASIA Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-11-2017  6-3-2018
ASIA Classification Society Load Line 11-11-2017 6-3-2018
ASIA Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 1-11-2017  31-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Speed and distance indicator no
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 8213500 Company Unimed Navigation SA, , , Sierra Leone
Name: ABALONE Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2978 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2017-12-9 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-1-2017 22-8-2021  Romania 27-11-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 4-1-2017 22-8-2021  Romania 27-11-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-1-2017 6-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Certificate for rating able seafarer deck/engine and electro-technical no
ISM no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Abandon ship drills no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
VHF radio installation no

Page 9 of 48

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8138712
Name: NEFTERUDOVOZ-45M

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo & other hatchways

Fire prevention structural integrity

Company

- 2017

TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Ukraine

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2629 1982

Port of detention

Temryuk

Date of release
2017-12-21

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-8-2017 27-7-2022
28-7-2017 27-7-2022
8-8-2017 7-1-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 7366037 Company GMC Marine Co SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: ENAS-H Classification society Other
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3658 1976
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larymna 2017-12-25 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-11-2017  19-10-2019
Other Load Line 12-11-2017  19-10-2019
Other Safety Management Certificate 12-11-2017 3-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) yes Other
Lifeboats no
Ballast Water Management Certificate no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 11 of 48 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 6927092 Company RTSS Maritime Services LLC, , , Panama
Name: LSS SUCCESS Classification society Macosnar Corporation

Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Panama 1370 1970

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Midia 2017-12-23 6 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-1-2016 9-12-2020  Cyprus 8-3-2017
Macosnar Corporation Load Line 10-1-2016  9-12-2020  Cyprus 8-3-2017
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 8-3-2016 9-12-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Continuous synopsis record

ISM

Ventilation (Working spaces)

Bulkhead -corrosion

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no
no

yes Macosnar Corporation

no

Page 12 of 48

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9573957 Company Shikishima Kisen KK, , , Panama
Name: LOVELAND ISLAND Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 17019 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2017-12-15 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-11-2015  21-10-2020  Netherlands 11-10-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-11-2015  21-10-2020 Netherlands 11-10-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 15-3-2016 22-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
On board training and instructions no
ISM no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures no
Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz no

Page 13 of 48

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2017

IMO : 9564279 Company Wooil Marine Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: GRACEFUL MADONNA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer SwissMarine Services S.A., 13 route de Florissant , Genéve , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 90119 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2017-12-8 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2017  4-3-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 16-2-2015 4-3-2020 China 28-2-2017

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
On board training and instructions

Propulsion main engine
Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Safety Management Certificate

20-1-2016 14-12-2020

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9452268
Name: STENA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

International code of signals-SOLAS

Endorsement by flagstate

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Antares Shipmanagement SA, , , Panama

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Panama 5031 2008

Date of release
2017-12-20

Port of detention
Constanta

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

310 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-1-2017 28-11-2020
21-1-2017 28-11-2020
21-1-2017 20-7-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9434149
Name: PAIVI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Interscan Schiffahrtsges mbH, , , Cyprus

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 2474 2007

ISM

Port of detention Date of release
Goole 2017-12-31
Certificate
Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
2-4-2014 29-5-2018 Denmark 15-8-2017
2-10-2015 29-5-2018 Denmark 15-8-2017
23-11-2013 27-11-2018 Denmark 7-11-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9415210
Name: TORRENT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company Navarone SA, , , Cyprus

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Cyprus 19814 2008

Lifeboats

Date of release
2017-12-7

Port of detention
Montreal

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 1
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-3-2015 8-2-2020 United Kingdom 10-11-2016
5-3-2015 8-2-2020  United Kingdom 10-11-2016
26-5-2015 9-5-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9415167
Name: OBORISHTE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

12 - 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Navigation Maritime Bulgare, , , Malta

Charterer Grupa Azoty, , 28-200 Staszow , PL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 20491 2008

Sulphur content of fuel used
ISM

Date of release
2017-12-15

Port of detention
Nowy Port/Gdansk

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
3

Last Survey

Spain
Spain

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
29-7-2016  27-7-2020
29-7-2016 27-7-2017

31-10-2016  31-10-2021
RO related
no
no

Date
13-6-2017
13-7-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2017

IMO : 9376440 Company CFL Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Name: CFL PROSPECT Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ;o

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4106 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gent 2017-12-7 7 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Nautical publications

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Wages

Calculation and payment of wages

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

27-10-2017 11-7-2022
19-8-2017 11-7-2022
6-5-2014 2-7-2019

Belgium

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

13-3-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9339650
Name: SEA PIONEER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Trinity Ships Inc, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer Clearlake shipping, , , CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 22184 2006

Inflatable liferafts
ISM
Wages

Port of detention
Amsterdam

Certificate

Date of release
2017-12-26

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

19 day(s) 21
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-9-2017 19-12-2017
10-9-2017 19-12-2017
2-8-2017 24-7-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

Bergen Tankers AS, , , Norway

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Bomin Deutschland GmbH , , , DE

IMO : 9331098 Company
Name: BERGEN TROLL

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Flag

Norway

Gross tonnage
1039

Keeldate
2004

Port of detention

Kiel

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Date of release
2017-12-15

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-11-2017 11-12-2020 Germany
9-3-2016 11-12-2020 Germany
28-10-2016 5-9-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
yes Bureau Veritas

Date
5-12-2017
5-12-2017
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9328039 Company Kopping Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Portugal
Name: MEANDI Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer UNIMED Feeder Services A/S, , Limassol , CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 7852 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2017-12-15 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-12-2016  26-11-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-3-2017 26-11-2021
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 11-10-2016  11-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9322815 Company NYK LNG Shipmanagement UK Ltd, , , Bermuda (UK)

Name: LNG OGUN Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Nigeria LNG Ltd., Lagos, Lagos, NG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Gas carrier Bermuda (UK) 97874 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2017-12-9 2 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 28-10-2017  11-5-2018

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-6-2014 29-6-2022

Lloyd's Register Load Line 5-6-2017 22-6-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Oil disch. Monitoring and control system no

ISM no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9294472
Name: KAVO MANALI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Gourdomichalis Maritime SA, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Pollution report-MARPOL Annex |

Charterer Bungi, , ,CH

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 40014 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Quebec City 2017-12-10 5 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-8-2017 5-7-2019
Load Line 28-6-2014 5-7-2019 Spain 3-5-2017
Safety Management Certificate 29-5-2014 9-4-2019 France 10-1-2017

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9286815 Company Trans Gemicilik Sanayi, , , Malta
Name: LENA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4564 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Patras 2017-12-13 28 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2015  16-4-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-10-2017  10-10-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 10-10-2017  10-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Maritime Labour Certificate no
Fire drills no

Page 25 of 48

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9265641 Company Hermes Maritime Services Pvt, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: AMBA BHAVANEE -| Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Saint Kitts and Nevis 58136 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2017-12-21 23 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 21-10-2017  20-12-2017
Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-10-2017  20-12-2017
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-10-2017  20-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
BNWAS no
Lifeboats no
Rescue boats no
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
ISM no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no
Cleanliness no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9243227 Company Seaward Services Inc, , , United States
Name: WESTPAC EXPRESS Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship United States 8403 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2017-12-23 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Load Line 7-1-2016 31-1-2021 Japan 2-12-2016
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2015 22-3-2019  Japan 1-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
Rescue boats no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2017

IMO : 9219381 Company Schepers GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: LOUIS S Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer CMA CGM, , MARSEILLE, FR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 35881 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2017-12-5 12 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-9-2013 30-4-2018 Germany
24-9-2013 30-4-2018  Germany
12-7-2013  17-7-2018  Nigeria
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Date
12-5-2017
12-5-2017

8-4-2016
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9218533
Name: RMS CUXHAVEN

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Rhenus Maritime Services GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer Lakefield Shipping Co Ltd , 60 Nevis St, St Johns , AG
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1499 1999

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts
Voyage or passage plan

Bridge operation

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan

ISM

Port of detention

Ipswich

Certificate

Date of release
2017-12-15

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
8  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
17

Last Survey

11-7-2016 31-5-2021
11-7-2016 31-5-2021
4-11-2015 22-8-2020

RO related

Germany

Germany

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Date
24-8-2017
24-8-2017
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9212773 Company ISM Group Inc, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: SEA MUSIC Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer MITCO C/O, ELBATIKN HIGHWAY , DAMIETTA, EG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 5392 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalilimenes 2017-12-30 14  day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-11-2017  6-2-2018
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 13-11-2017 6-2-2018
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-11-2017 6-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements no
Magnetic compass no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Nautical publications no
Rescue boats no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
On board training and instructions no
Signs, indications no
Garbage shipboard handling no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no
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Released from detention - period :

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide

Personal equipment

Ropes and wires

Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Machinery controls alarm

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2017

Cakiroglu Deniz Tasima Ltd Sti, , , Cook Islands

CAKIROGLU DENIZ TASIMA LTD. STI, Ataturk Cad. ulya engin is merkezi n® 68/3 PK34736,

IMO : 9169732 Company
Name: DILEK Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer
Istambul , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention
Rijeka

Cook Islands

Date of release
2017-12-12

Gross tonnage
2905

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1996

Total of deficiencies

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Safety Management Certificate

6 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-11-2017 31-12-2022
14-11-2017 31-12-2022
19-5-2015 1-2-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9162667
Name: LEONIE P

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Stefan Patjens Reederei GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Antigua and Barbuda 9991 1994

ISM
Lashing material

Cargo operation

Port of detention
Rotterdam

Certificate

Date of release
2017-12-15

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-11-2017 30-11-2022
14-11-2017 30-11-2022
14-11-2017 12-2-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 9159737 Company Sung Marine Ltd , , , Belize
Name: CAPE SCOTT Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer EUROASIAN MARITIME LTD , PO BOX 942302 AMAN , WAS ALTAR ST. RAWDAH BUILDING,
AMAN, JO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Belize 17377 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2017-12-8 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-7-2017  22-5-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 17-7-2017 22-5-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-6-2017 3-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Page 34 of 48

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2017

IMO : 9055187 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama
Name: TAHSIN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1598 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sharpness 2017-12-16 197 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-7-2015 29-1-2018  Tunisia 15-5-2017
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 15-7-2015 29-1-2018  Tunisia 15-5-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2015 29-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Charts no
Nautical publications no
On board training and instructions no
Certificates for master and officers no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Medical certificate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
ISM no
Wages no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Sanitary Facilities no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2017

Ventilation (Working spaces) no
INMARSAT ship earth station no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
IMO : 9015981 Company BIA Shipping Co, , , Togo
Name: JAOHAR ADAM Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3815 1989

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Tarragona 2017-12-6 7 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-5-2016 31-5-2021  Egypt 6-6-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 5-1-2017 31-5-2021  Egypt 6-6-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-9-2014  13-7-2019  Egypt 18-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Maritime Labour Certificate no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2017

IMO : 9006021 Company , , ,Panama
Name: TALON Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 295 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Siteia 2017-12-30 22 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety 29-11-2017 6-2-2018
International Register of Shipping Load Line 29-11-2017 6-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Charts no
Nautical publications no
On board training and instructions no
Certificates for master and officers no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
Medical certificate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Declaration of AFS compliance no
Fire control plan - all no
Stability Information Booklet no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to shipowners liability no
Gas instruments no
Ropes and wires no
Anchoring devices no
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Released from detention - period : 12
Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements

Other (Structural conditions)

Freeboard marks

Doors

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures
Muster list

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Radio log (diary)

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

- 2017

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 8883290 Company Tecoil Shipping Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: TECOIL POLARIS Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Russian Federation 1814 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kotka 2017-12-28 32 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2017  29-9-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 29-9-2017 29-9-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-10-2017 4-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Closing devices/watertight doors yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 8829294 Company Pasabahce Denizcilik Turizm, , , Cook Islands
Name: VOLGA-4009 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4966 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-12-15 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 3-6-2016 4-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2017

, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

7

Classification society Bureau Veritas

IMO : 8702109 Company
Name: SYLT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Other special activities

Port of detention

Cartagena

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Date of release
2017-12-23

Gross tonnage
146

Duration of detention

11 day(s)

Keeldate
1987

Total of deficiencies
38

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Nautical publications

Other (navigation)

Line-throwing appliance

Minimum Safe Manning Document
Certificate for advanced fire-fighting
Evidence of Basic Training

Report of inspection on MLC,2006

Fire pumps and its pipes

Certificate

Load Line

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

9-11-2017

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

23-4-2020

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period :

12 - 2017

IMO : 8325793 Company F2 Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: OCEAN SPIRIT Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Russian Federation 1717 1984

Port of detention

Aberdeen

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

Speed and distance indicator
BNWAS

Rescue boats

ISM

Fire detection and alarm system
Closing water-tight doors alarm

Other safety in general

Date of release
2017-12-17

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

26 day(s)
Issued
3-11-2017
3-11-2017
3-11-2017
3-11-2017
RO related
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Total of deficiencies

20
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-11-2018  Russian Federation 4-11-2017
30-11-2018  Russian Federation 4-11-2017
30-11-2018  Russian Federation 4-11-2017
2-4-2018
Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2017

IMO : 8212350 Company Az-Ul Global Petroleum & Const, , , Panama
Name: LADY BO Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer trans oil int sa, , Reni, UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4294 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2017-12-16 11 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-11-2017  16-4-2018
International Register of Shipping Load Line 14-11-2017  16-4-2018
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-6-2017  16-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts yes International Register of Shipping
Lifeboat inventory yes International Register of Shipping
Fire control plan - all yes International Register of Shipping
Oil filtering equipment yes International Register of Shipping
ISM no
Decks - corrosion yes International Register of Shipping
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes International Register of Shipping
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes International Register of Shipping
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
Cleanliness of engine room yes International Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2017

MGM Marine Shipping Srl, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Maritime Lloyd

7 )

IMO : 7901693 Company
Name: JULIA L.S.

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Setubal

Livestock carrier

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release
2017-12-15

Gross tonnage

2898

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Keeldate
1979

Total of deficiencies
7

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Cleanliness

Electrical installations in general
UMS - alarms

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued
5-4-2017
27-2-2017
27-2-2017

RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Expiry Last Survey
5-10-2021
5-10-2021

5-10-2021

Date
10-10-2017
10-10-2017

Romania

Romania

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7801556
Name: HORIZON GEOBAY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

12 - 2017

Horizon Survey Co FZC, , , Panama

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Special purpose ship Panama 3502 1978

Evidence of Basic Training
ISM

Port of detention
Aberdeen

Certificate

Date of release
2017-12-6

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

13 day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-8-2017 30-4-2019
14-10-2014  30-4-2019  United Kingdom 3-3-2017
4-11-2017 3-5-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2017

Norresundby Rederi & Shipping, , , Denmark

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

7 7 )

IMO : 7704849 Company
Name: NORDVAG

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Denmark

Gross tonnage

2854

Keeldate
1978

Port of detention

Grimsby

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage or passage plan
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills
Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Date of release
2017-12-21

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

8  day(s)

Issued
24-10-2017
24-10-2017

27-6-2017

RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total of deficiencies
26

Expiry Last Survey
31-3-2018
31-3-2018

26-12-2017

Date

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 7525683 Company Transship Ltd, , , Georgia
Name: ALINA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Georgia 20206 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2017-12-19 14 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-1-2017 5-11-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 11-3-2015 5-11-2019  Russian Federation  25-1-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-11-2017  11-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2017

IMO : 7118181 Company Thetis Shipholding SA, , , Greece

Name: AGIOS RAFAIL Classification society
Charterer MYLOS ZOOTROFON , , LARNACA, CY

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Greece 1227 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 2017-12-11 7 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 17-11-2016  18-11-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Nautical publications no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no

ISM no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Total number of detentions: 46
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